

Ronald Klimes residence solar array

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1:

For Section 'A' of the Application, please confirm the city. The Solar Edge readout from Section 'N' indicates East York.

Answer: The city can be changed to East York. Our contract listed York, PA so I didn't catch that from Google Maps.

Question 2:

For Section 'G.4.a' of the Application, please confirm the total number of modules. The photograph seems to indicate 44 panels.

Answer: There are a total of 22 modules. The break in the frame of each panel does look like it could be separate modules doubling the total but there are only 22 modules installed.



Question 3:

For Section 'I.a' of the Application, please confirm the nameplate capacity of the facility.

Answer: The nameplate capacity is 7.04 kW or 0.00704 MW.